

9 EXECUTION

CIVIL 229/25

Bhagirath Raj Sharma Vs. Union of India through LAC North
West

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Naresh Kumar Vashisht, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Compliance against demand is not received. Issue warrants
of attachment as per ENM against DDA of the award amount with up to
date interest, on filing of PF returnable for 26.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.10.2025