

8 EXECUTION CIVIL 229/25

Bhagirath Raj Sharma Vs. Union of India through LAC North
West

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for DH.

Ms. Deepika Mittal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DDA

Warrant of attachment issued against DDA received, however, amount is not received. It is informed that a lien of Rs.175 crore has been credited in the account of DDA in LAC Execution no. *61/25 titled as Chet Ram Vs. Union of India*, therefore, as of now there is no amount to satisfy the decree.

Warrant of attachments be issued to attach the decretal amount alongwith upto date of interest as per ENM filed by LAC against JD No. 2/DDA. District Nazir is directed to update the amount as per ENM.

List on 15.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.11.2025